Reaction
Chemistry &
Engineering
PAPER
Cite this: React. Chem. Eng., 2025,
10, 2300
Received 12th February 2025,
Accepted 10th June 2025

selectivity of the catalysts.
After catalysis, Pb underpotential deposition (Pb UPD)
was measured for each pore size on one sample to
determine the surface area. A three-electrode setup similar
to that used for Ag deposition was employed, consisting of
a carbon paper (Toray TGP-H-060) anode, a 3 M Ag/AgCl
reference electrode and a glassy carbon disc with the
template-based Ag electrode as the cathode. A solution of
0.01 M Pb(NO3)2 (Puratronic®, 99.999%) in 0.01 M HNO3
(VWR Chemicals, 65%) was used as the electrolyte, and CVs
were measured between 0 V and −0.5 V vs. Ag/AgCl with a
scan rate of 1 mV s−1 for 3 cycles. Only the results from the
Table 1 Reaction conditions (the monomer concentration, stirring rate and heating rate) during the synthesis of PMMA templates for the samples
PMMA-87, PMMA-115, PMMA-123, PMMA-203, PMMA-308 and PMMA-372 and their average sphere diameters and polydispersity index
Sample [Monomer] (M) Stirring rate (rpm) Heating T (°C) Average diameter (nm) Polydispersity index
PMMA-87 0.5 500 80 87 0.0036
PMMA-115 0.5 450 70 115 0.0052
PMMA-123 0.5 600 80 123 0.0027
PMMA-203 0.9 450 70 203 0.0024
PMMA-308 1.9 450 70 308 0.0057
PMMA-372 1.9 600 80 372 0.0031
Reaction Chemistry & EngineeringPaper
O
pe
n